Morgan Lewis

Ronald W. Del Sesto, Jr. Stephany Fan

ronald.delsesto@morganlewis.com stephany.fan@morganlewis.com

May 17, 2021

Via eFiling

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Capitol Building, 1st Floor Pierre, SD 57501

RE: Docket No. TC21-002

Application of Uniti National LLC for a Certificates of Authority to Provide Resold and Facilities-Based Local Exchange and Interexchange Telecommunications Services in the State of South Dakota

NOTICE OF APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Enclosed for filing is Uniti National LLC's Notice of Application provided as <u>Attachment A</u>, along with a Certificate of Service reflecting service of the Notice of Application on the certificated local exchange carriers in Uniti National LLC's proposed service area provided as Attachment B.

Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (202) 739-3000.

Sincerely,

/s/ Stephany Fan

Ronald W. Del Sesto, Jr. Stephany Fan

Counsel to Uniti National LLC